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To sign up for a TIBRS class, please email Zack.Frisbee@tn.gov 

Please include: first and last name of attendee(s), your agency’s name and ORI number, and the date(s) you wish to attend.  

JANUARY 

Monday, January 25 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Computer Classroom 

Tuesday, January 26 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

FEBRUARY 

Wednesday, February 10 Introduction to Data Collection Union University, Jackson 

Thursday, February 11 TIBRS Review Union University, Jackson 

Wednesday, February 17 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Computer Classroom 

Thursday, February 18 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

MARCH     

Thursday, March 10 Introduction to Data Collection Roane State, Harriman 

Friday, March 11 TIBRS Review Roane State, Harriman 

Tuesday, March 22 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 1 

Wednesday, March 30 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 

Thursday, March 31 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

APRIL     

Tuesday, April 6 TIBRS Review Harrell Theatre, Collierville 

Wednesday, April 7 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Harrell Theatre, Collierville 

Monday, April 11 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 

Tuesday, April 12 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

Tuesday, April 19 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 1 

Thursday, April 21 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing TBI Classroom 1 

Thursday, April 28 TNCrimeOnline (0900 to 1200) TBI Computer Classroom 

Thursday, April 28 TNCrimeOnline (1300 to 1600) TBI Computer Classroom 

MAY     

Tuesday, May 17 (Tentative) Introduction to Data Collection Civic Center, Sevierville 

Wednesday, May 18 (Tentative) TIBRS Review Civic Center, Sevierville 

Thursday, May 19 (Tentative) TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Civic Center, Sevierville 

Tuesday, May 24 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 

Wednesday, May 25 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

JUNE     

Wednesday, June 15 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 2 

Tuesday, June 21 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 2 

Wednesday, June 22 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 

Tuesday, June 28 Introduction to Data Collection Union University, Jackson 

Wednesday, June 29 TIBRS Review Union University, Jackson 

Thursday, June 30 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Union University, Jackson 
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CJIS Support Center                             

NCIC/TIES & TIBRS STAFF 

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation                                        

CJIS Support Center                                                               

901 R.S. Gass Blvd.                                                                 

Nashville, TN 37216-2639                                                    

FAX 615-744-4555 

REGIONAL CJIS SUPPORT CENTER REPRESENTATIVES/AUDITORS 

  
East Tennessee

TIBRS 

  
Region 1 (East/Middle) 

TIES 

  
Middle Tennessee

TIBRS 

  
Region 2 (Middle/West) 

TIES 

  
West Tennessee

TIBRS 

Debbie Lamb VACANT VACANT Carletta Scott Terra Rosado 
 1791 Neals Commerce Lane For assistance please contact For assistance please contact 121 Executive Drive 121 Executive Drive 
 Knoxville, TN 37914 another member of the  another member of the  Jackson, TN 38305 Jackson, TN 38305 
 (865) 549-7853 
 FAX: (865) 549-7811 

   Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

   TIBRS staff    TIBRS staff (731) 984-6699 
FAX: (731) 668-9769 

  Carletta.Scott@tn.gov 

(731) 984-6677 
FAX: (731) 668-9769 

  Terra.Rosado@tn.gov 

CJIS DIRECTOR 

Jackie Vandercook (615) 744-4014 Jackie.Vandercook@tn.gov 

CJIS SUPERVISOR 

Dale King (615) 744-4026 Dale.King@tn.gov 

STATISTICAL ANALYSTS 

Steven Jancarek (TIBRS) 

STATISTICAL ANALYST 
(615) 744-4024 Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov 

VACANT (TIBRS) 

STATISTICAL ANALYST 
    

CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALISTS     

Elaine Bomar (TIES/NCIC) 

TRAINING 
(615) 744-4043 Elaine.Bomar@tn.gov 

Debbie Lamb (TIBRS) 

AUDITING 
(865) 549-7853 Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

Zack Frisbee (TIBRS) 

TRAINING 
(615) 744-4214 Zack.Frisbee@tn.gov 

Karissa Garrison (TIES/NCIC) 

TRAINING 
(615) 744-4018 Karissa.Garrison@tn.gov 

VACANT (TIES/NCIC) 

AUDITING 
    

Lisa King (TIBRS) 

QUALITY CONTROL 
(615) 744-4030 Lisa.King@tn.gov 

Carletta Scott  (TIES/NCIC) 

AUDITING 
(731) 984-6699 Carletta.Scott@tn.gov 

Terra Rosado (TIBRS) 

AUDITING 
(731) 984-6677 Terra.Rosado@tn.gov 

VACANT (TIBRS) 

AUDITING 
    

mailto:Ryan.Spraggins@tn.gov
mailto:Carletta.Scott@tn.gov
mailto:Terra.Rosado@tn.gov
mailto:Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov


 

West Tennessee - Terra Rosado                                          

(731) 984-6677  FAX (731) 668-9769                          

121 Executive Park Drive, Jackson, TN 38305          

Email: Terra.Rosado@tn.gov 

Benton Fayette  Hickman McNairy 

Carroll Gibson Houston Obion 

Cheatham Giles Humphreys Perry 

Chester Hardeman Lake Shelby 

Crockett Hardin Lauderdale Stewart 

Decatur Haywood Lawrence Tipton 

Dickson Henderson Lewis Wayne 

Dyer Henry Madison Weakley 

Middle Tennessee - Vacant  

901 R.S. Gass Boulevard, Nashville, TN 37216   

 

Bedford Jackson Putnam White 

Cannon Lincoln Robertson Williamson 

Clay Macon Rutherford Wilson 

Coffee Marion Smith  

Davidson Marshall Sumner  

DeKalb Maury Trousdale  

Franklin Montgomery Van Buren  

Grundy Moore Warren  

East Tennessee - Debbie Lamb                                                                                                    

(865) 549-7853 Fax (865) 549-7811) 

1791 Neals Commerce Lane, Knoxville, TN  37914                                                                

Email: Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

Anderson Claiborne Hamblen Knox Overton Sequatchie 

Bledsoe Cocke Hamilton Loudon Pickett Sevier 

Blount Cumberland Hancock McMinn Polk Sullivan 

Bradley Fentress Hawkins Meigs Rhea Unicoi 

Campbell Grainger Jefferson Monroe Roane Union 

Carter Greene Johnson Morgan Scott Washington 

TIBRS User Group Officers 

President Patrick Twele Memphis Police Department patrick.twele@memphistn.gov 

Vice President Sharon Case Kimball Police Department scase@townofkimball.com 

  

Secretary/Treasurer Michelle Denning Sumner County Sheriff’s Office mdenning@sumnersheriff.com 

  

East Representative Donna Patty Knoxville Police Department dpatty@cityofknoxville.org 

  

Middle East  

Representative 

Billy Mason Jasper Police Department billymason@jasperpolice.com 

  

Middle West  

Representative 

Kathy Ryan Lawrenceburg Police Department k.ryan@lawrenceburgpolice.org 

  

West Representative Amy Simcox Memphis Police Department amy.simcox@memphistn.gov 

  

Colleges/Universities Lisa Morris Volunteer State Community College lisa.morris@volstate.edu 
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For issues concerning TnCOP or CRMS, please complete the Fusion Center 

Issue form (located on the TBI web site) and email to tncop.helpdesk@tn.gov 

For immediate TnCOP issues, call or send a text to 615-210-3726 (text messages are the preferred choice). 


